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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 05 June 2022

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DANA LEO Last start winner NOW, 30/05/2022, R10, P 1P 8P 6Y 5/3M. Newham 542727 2/1118

 2 UNIQUE STREAK Last start winner RIC, 27/05/2022, R1, P 1P 6P 5P 5/4A. Proctor 546842 1/088

 3 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/05/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/0195

 4 FAKE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/05/2022, R10, P 2P 4P 1P 5/3D. Swain 543426 2/1183

 5 SNOWY'S LASS Last start placegetter RIC, 22/05/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 5P 5/4S. Hopkins 538934 2/0165

 6 TOWERING GEM 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 30/05/2022, R9, P 2P 4P 2P 5/3B. Smith 546469 2/1156

 7 ACTIVE NUGGET Last start placegetter RIC, 29/05/2022, R10, P 3P 7P 2P 5/4A. Mathias 531171 3/0153

 8 MISS EXPEDITIOUS Last start placegetter RIC, 29/05/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4A. Proctor 543657 1/0135

 9 DOUBLE PRINCESS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 27/05/2022, R9, P 3P 7Y 6Y 5/3K. Brown 537225 2/1100

 10 ALWAYS COSTING Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/06/2022, R6, P 6Y 8Y 5P 5/4P. Boyd 547534 1/070

 11 SOPHIE DID IT Weighted points score GOS, 26/04/2022, R8, P 8P 1P 1P 5/2J. Marshall 542955 3/2192

 12 WICKED JEWEL Weighted points score DAP, 28/04/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 3P 5/2P. Ray 543264 3/2192

 13 REAL TEARS Weighted points score GOS, 24/05/2022, R6, P 7P 4C 2P 5/4P. Lagogiane 545470 1/0178

 14 FEROCIOUS BARBIE Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R7, P 7P 1P 1P 5/2S. Flaherty 544719 3/2162

 15 IT'S CASH TIME Weighted points score GOS, 31/05/2022, R10, P 7P 5P 2P 5/3B. Gilbert 531119 3/1135

 16 GO FORWARD HENRY Weighted points score RIS, 27/04/2022, R4, Y 4Y 8P 2P 5/4M. Dickson 533402 1/0131

 17 ONE EYE BULLSEYE Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R11, Y 7Y 6P 5P 5/3J. Cortis 538377 2/1125

 18 VAGABOND AL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R9, P 6P 5P 1P 5/3J. Stubbs 533074 2/1117

 19 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/05/2022, R8, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/0117

 20 HONEY MONEY Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 2P 5/2R. Thomas 522069 3/2113

 21 BOGAN VALLEY Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R3, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4G. Dixon 543509 1/0111

 22 PATTAYA PETE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 31/05/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 3P 5/2M. Wotton 542830 3/2108

 23 LEKTRA TERRACE Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R4, P 5P 3P 6P 5/2A. Dawson 537486 3/2105

 24 ROCKSTAR ORTON 1 Weighted points score BUL, 31/05/2022, R4, P 7P 2P 6P 5/3S. Francis 534263 2/1104

 25 DANA BIG PETE Weighted points score NOW, 30/05/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 6Y 5/3M. Newham 535129 3/1103

 26 SPRING KAYCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/05/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 8P 5/2B. Mccauley 532179 3/299

 27 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE Weighted points score RIC, 27/05/2022, R5, P 8P 5P 8P 5/3R. Polidano 534535 2/199

 28 LUMEAH FINN Weighted points score GBN, 27/05/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 8P 5/2G. Abernethy 526376 3/296

 29 ON THE BLINK Weighted points score RIC, 27/05/2022, R4, P 7P 1P 6P 5/4N. Saloum 548361 1/088
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 30 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/01/2022, R9, P 8P 8P 7P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/287

 31 SWEET CHICKEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/06/2022, R6, P 5P 7P 6P 5/3P. Boyd 532560 2/181

 32 CASPER'S GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R6, P 7P 1P 8P 5/4G. Erwin 542729 1/080

 33 LOLA PEPPER Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 7Y 5/4R. Thomas 528280 3/079

 34 DISCO SOUND 3 Weighted points score GOS, 31/05/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/075

 35 LITTLE SALLY Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 7P 5/4M. Spiteri 532530 1/075

 36 HARD GAME Weighted points score BAT, 09/05/2022, R5, P 6P 4P 8Y 5/4S. Hopkins 497090 2/066

 37 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 8P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/263
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 1 CHEEKY BON BON 1 Weighted points score WPK, 01/06/2022, R2, P 2P 7P 6P 5/4C. Proctor 542936 1/0120

 2 VAGABOND AL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R9, P 6P 5P 1P 5/4J. Stubbs 533074 2/0117

 3 ZEVON Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 8P 5/4R. Sultana 539286 1/0108

 4 OUR BETTY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 01/06/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4S. Scuglia 534126 2/081

 5 DISCO SOUND 2 Weighted points score GOS, 31/05/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/075

 6 ROMANTIC FLAME 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 25/05/2022, R1, P 3P 7P 5P M/1G. Borg 543663 0/091

 7 NICE EBBY Weighted points score GOS, 24/05/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 2P M/1A. Foley 542880 0/0118

 8 ANOTHER FAY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 31/05/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 4P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/080
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 1 BENJI BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 25/05/2022, R12, M 2M 7Y 5Y 1/1L. Azzopardi 501210 22/14123
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 1 WICKED FURY Last start placegetter DAP, 21/04/2022, R12, P 2P 6P 2P 2/1/1P. Ray 532470 10/6321

 2 SENORITA JOY Weighted points score RIC, 01/06/2022, R10, P 7P 1P 6Y 2/1/1S. Sealey 533702 9/8248
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 1 PROST 1 Last start winner RIC, 29/05/2022, R11, P 1P 5P 2P 3/1/2J. Sparks 528582 9/8264

 2 RISING ARTIST Last start placegetter DAP, 19/05/2022, R9, P 2P 4P 1P 3/1/1W. Bradley 530479 6/5241

 3 WISHING Dropping in grade RIC, 29/05/2022, R12, P 7P 6P 1Y 3/1/2M. Clarke 534227 11/9153

 4 VENOM CARTEL 1 Weighted points score NOW, 30/05/2022, R3, M 2M 1M 5Y 3/1/1B. Van Deinsen 520939 15/7210
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 1 CLADDIN' BOYS Last start placegetter RIC, 01/06/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 4P 4/1/2T. Vella 539670 6/5261

 2 ZIPPING QUOKKA 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/06/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 2P 4/1/2N. Kilner 529940 9/5237

 3 CORLESS CRAZY Dropping in grade RIC, 01/06/2022, R8, P 5P 2P 5P 4/1/2T. Corless 532707 13/11243

 4 TONGUE TIED Dropping in grade RIC, 01/06/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 1P 4/1/2T. Vella 537108 6/5240

 5 ZANDER 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 01/06/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 5C 4/1/2P. Cini 532696 9/7168

 6 TOWERING SMITH 1 Weighted points score NOW, 30/05/2022, R3, M 3M 7M 4P 4/1/1B. Smith 520493 9/8206
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 1 SALLY CAN DO Last start winner DAP, 26/05/2022, R7, P 1P 3P 5P 5/3M. Spiteri 532529 2/1180

 2 FLYING RYAN Last start winner RIC, 29/05/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 4P 5/3S. Sultana 550286 2/1167

 3 PENNY'S CHOICE Last start winner RIC, 29/05/2022, R9, P 1P 5P 3P 5/1W. King 521967 4/3159

 4 SPRINGFIELD MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 01/06/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 3P 5/1A. Murray 547058 4/3240

 5 LUMEAH MILLA Last start placegetter GBN, 27/05/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 5P 5/1G. Abernethy 526373 6/5201

 6 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/05/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/0195

 7 ZIPPING COLIN Last start placegetter RIC, 29/05/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 2P 5/2A. Mathias 529849 3/2186

 8 FAKE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/05/2022, R10, P 2P 4P 1P 5/3D. Swain 543426 2/1183

 9 TOWERING GEM 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 30/05/2022, R9, P 2P 4P 2P 5/3B. Smith 546469 2/1156

 10 CLASS CLOWN Last start placegetter GOS, 31/05/2022, R9, P 3P 4P 7P 5/1B. Gilbert 541397 4/3153

 11 MYSTICAL ZENDIK Last start placegetter NOW, 30/05/2022, R10, P 2P 1P 7Y 5/2B. Van Deinsen 537563 3/2143

 12 SOLAR ENERGY Last start placegetter DAP, 12/05/2022, R8, P 2P 6P 7P 5/3R. Sultana 520532 2/1138

 13 DANA CHILL Last start placegetter NOW, 30/05/2022, R6, P 3P 4Y 3Y 5/4M. Newham 530541 2/0123

 14 PICK UP GUS Last start Country winner RIS, 09/04/2022, R11, Y 1Y 1Y 2Y 5/4J. Zammit 548227 4/0160

 15 AGGIE'S DREAM Last start Country winner RIS, 27/04/2022, R1, Y 1Y 5/4J. Zammit 548222 1/0151

 16 ZIPPING FINCH Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/06/2022, R11, P 4P 3P 6P 5/2W. Carr 537179 3/2141

 17 CITY CHICK Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/06/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 4P 5/1C. Proctor 533471 8/7108

 18 MY GIRL SIA 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 01/06/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 1P 5/1P. Cini 529811 6/5189

 19 MR. VALENTINE Weighted points score YNG, 16/04/2022, R4, Y 3Y 7P 2Y 5/1C. Proctor 533467 6/3212

 20 SWIFT CHOICE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 31/05/2022, R3, P 3P 7P 2P 5/3B. Gilbert 540479 6/1201

 21 KURO WARRIOR Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R8, P 4P 4P 2P 5/1P. Daly 529671 9/8195

 22 GIRL'S NIGHT Weighted points score GOS, 17/05/2022, R8, P 4P 3P 3P 5/3N. Lyford 541392 2/1186

 23 LITTLE JOE Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R11, P 5P 5P 3P 5/1W. Carr 497455 5/4165

 24 WE BLUE IT Weighted points score RIC, 01/06/2022, R10, P 4P 7P 2P 5/1S. Pulbrook 546267 5/3165

 25 SPEED STRIKE Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 7P 5/2G. Dixon 546256 3/2144

 26 WHAT ABOUT YOU Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R10, P 8P 7P 2P 5/1V. Spiteri 532526 6/5141

 27 BOW BUSTER Weighted points score GBN, 13/05/2022, R2, M 4M 4M 4M 5/1S. Sewell-Smith 497382 13/10139

 28 WARREN WAHOO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/06/2022, R11, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1K. Lambos 527959 12/10138

 29 GYPSY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R4, P 8P 4P 6P 5/2D. Swain 539836 4/2123

 30 FOREVER STAR 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/05/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 2P 5/1S. Scuglia 528184 4/3120

 31 BABY MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R8, P 6P 8P (FEL)P 5/4M. Clarke 547133 1/0120
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 32 ARQUETTE Weighted points score RIS, 12/03/2022, R7, Y 5Y 6Y 2Y 5/3R. Smith 524914 3/1119

 33 VAGABOND AL 3 Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R9, P 6P 5P 1P 5/3J. Stubbs 533074 2/1117

 34 DANA BULL Weighted points score NOW, 30/05/2022, R8, P 5P 5Y 7P 5/1M. Newham 528614 9/3115

 35 LEKTRA BLAZE Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 2P 5/2J. Grief 537487 3/2111

 36 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/05/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 3P 5/2M. Wotton 542830 3/2108

 37 GOLDEN GOLD Weighted points score RIC, 27/05/2022, R12, P 8P 2P 7Y 5/4J. Rudd 542177 1/0107

 38 FABIO BLUE Weighted points score RIS, 28/05/2022, R3, Y 5Y 4P 2P 5/4S. Zarb 546623 1/0107

 39 RAINBOW LUCK Weighted points score RIC, 27/05/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 6P 5/3G. Logue 532771 2/1105

 40 MISTER BOSTON Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R8, P 7P 8Y 8P 5/3W. Carr 528822 2/199

 41 AMBROSIA TUX Weighted points score WPK, 22/04/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 8P 5/1B. King 545570 4/399

 42 STILL WAITING Weighted points score GOS, 31/05/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 8P 5/2M. Smith 538138 4/293

 43 FAY'S CHARM 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/05/2022, R5, P 6P 8P 8P 5/1M. Wotton 526407 5/490

 44 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/01/2022, R9, P 8P 8P 7P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/287

 45 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/05/2022, R5, P 7P 8P 4P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/381

 46 BELMONT ROSE Weighted points score TEM, 06/05/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 8M 5/1T. O'Regan 500384 6/381

 47 PRINCESS BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R12, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4M. Lee 539130 1/081

 48 ISAAC GEORGE Weighted points score GOS, 03/05/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4J. Ashe 527360 1/075

 49 CITI FIELD Weighted points score RIC, 27/05/2022, R4, P 8P 7P 5Y 5/4J. Rudd 542182 1/075

 50 MONTANA GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R10, P 7P 5P 4Y 5/2R. Turner 498149 3/274

 51 VILLAINOUS GIRL Weighted points score BAT, 02/05/2022, R8, P 7P 7P 8P 5/4W. King 537335 1/072

 52 KARIJINI JAKIT Weighted points score RIC, 21/01/2022, R7, P 7P 8P 6P 5/2M. Lee 507770 3/272

 53 ELITE DANI Weighted points score RIC, 25/05/2022, R11, P 7P 4Y 6Y 5/4B. Berrier 537822 1/072

 54 DISCARD ROAD Weighted points score GOS, 31/05/2022, R4, P 7P 8M 7M 5/1N. Lyford 522366 5/471

 55 REMAS BRONZE Weighted points score RIC, 23/01/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/069

 56 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 8P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/263

 57 CHARIOT'S AWAY Weighted points score BGC, 02/02/2022, R7, 2 8P 7P 7P 5/1W. Carr 533984 4/357

 58 RIPPY ROYAL Weighted points score PPK, 11/12/2021, R8, Y 5Y 8P 8P 5/4P. Sidebottom 522091 1/054
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 1 HILLBILLY GIRL Last start placegetter RIC, 29/05/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 7P M/1W. Knibbs 540033 0/0128

 2 ST. MAARTEN Last start placegetter RIC, 13/05/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 5P M/1F. Wotton 549028 0/0110

 3 REMEMBER GRACE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 22/05/2022, R3, P

RIC, 15/05/2022, R2, P

4P 2P 3P M/1J. Gale 539671 0/0134

 4 CALL ME ROOSTER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 13/04/2022, R2, Y

GOS, 08/04/2022, R1, P

8Y 3Y 3P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/0108

 5 MONARCA First start M/1J. Marshall 537712 0/00

 6 ELITE CHOICE 1 Unplaced after 1 start GOS, 31/05/2022, R1, P 5P M/1B. Gilbert 549776 0/050

 7 BLUE MOON Weighted points score RIS, 16/03/2022, R4, Y 6Y 5Y 8P M/1D. Smith 530632 0/088

 8 BLUE WHISTLE Weighted points score GOS, 31/05/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 4P M/1N. Lyford 541400 0/080

 9 KEY BON Weighted points score GOS, 31/05/2022, R2, P 7P 7P 8P M/1N. Lyford 541393 0/062

 10 BONNA'S BEST Weighted points score GOS, 31/05/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 5P M/1N. Lyford 541399 0/062

 11 BOGAN ROAD Weighted points score DUB, 17/05/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 5P M/1G. Dixon 543510 0/054

 12 HAND IN GLOVE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/06/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 4P M/1B. Barnes 546449 0/054

 13 CHRONIC WAVE Weighted points score BUL, 10/05/2022, R1, P 8P 4Y 6P M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/052

 14 FASHION CHOICE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 31/05/2022, R2, P 6P 6P 4P M/1B. Gilbert 551533 0/051

 15 COME ON POLLY Weighted points score TAR, 13/04/2022, R1, P 8P 4P 6P M/1J. Ashe 546594 0/046

 16 SHE'S A SUNRISE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 14/05/2022, R3, Y 7Y 4Y 8Y M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/040
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 1 PROST 2 Last start winner RIC, 29/05/2022, R11, P 1P 5P 2P 3/1/2J. Sparks 528582 9/8264

 2 WYANGAPINNI Last start placegetter RIC, 01/06/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 3P 3/1/1T. Corless 538588 7/6222

 3 VENOM CARTEL 2 Weighted points score NOW, 30/05/2022, R3, M 2M 1M 5Y 3/1/1B. Van Deinsen 520939 15/7210

 4 DERRY EXPRESS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/05/2022, R7, P 6P 4Y 4P 3/1/1K. Pedrana 529666 16/2180
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 1 ZIPPING QUOKKA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/06/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 2P 4/1/2N. Kilner 529940 9/5237

 2 UNO KAI 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 31/05/2022, R5, P 2P 6Y 4P 4/1/2K. Pedrana 534548 10/2156

 3 ZANDER 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 01/06/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 5C 4/1/2P. Cini 532696 9/7168

 4 RED HOT MOUSE Weighted points score WPK, 20/04/2022, R8, P 4P 3P 1P 4/1/2J. Vanderburg 531129 9/2231

 5 TOWERING SMITH 2 Weighted points score NOW, 30/05/2022, R3, M 3M 7M 4P 4/1/1B. Smith 520493 9/8206
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 1 RAW TERROR Last start winner RIC, 29/05/2022, R3, P 1P 1Y 2Y 5/2C. Betts 538144 6/2172

 2 REMEMBER GRIZZ Last start placegetter RIC, 29/05/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 1P 5/1J. Gale 522749 4/3196

 3 WINLOCK PUNKY Last start placegetter RIC, 25/05/2022, R6, P 2P 2Y 8P 5/2G. Sheather 540624 4/2150

 4 MANILA KING Last start placegetter RIC, 27/05/2022, R3, P 3P 7P 6Y 5/1J. Gatt 523962 6/4111

 5 MY GIRL SIA 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 01/06/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 1P 5/1P. Cini 529811 6/5189

 6 HUNDRED DEGREES Weighted points score WPK, 01/06/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 6C 5/4S. Swain 523413 9/0204

 7 SWIFT CHOICE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 31/05/2022, R3, P 3P 7P 2P 5/3B. Gilbert 540479 6/1201

 8 CLUB MODEL Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R11, P 8P 5P 1C 5/1S. Morgan 543273 6/3201

 9 WARREN WAHOO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/06/2022, R11, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1K. Lambos 527959 12/10138

 10 GYPSY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R4, P 8P 4P 6P 5/2D. Swain 539836 4/2123

 11 FOREVER STAR 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/05/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 2P 5/1S. Scuglia 528184 4/3120

 12 LIGHT 'EM SPARKY Weighted points score NOW, 30/05/2022, R8, P 4P 2Y 4Y 5/1M. Newham 530540 6/3120

 13 FINAL REASON Weighted points score GAR, 14/05/2022, R11, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1N. Wallace 538154 5/4117

 14 MARY'S REWARD 2 Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 3P 5/1M. Spiteri 532533 6/5116

 15 ROCKSTAR ORTON 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/05/2022, R4, P 7P 2P 6P 5/3S. Francis 534263 2/1104

 16 WINLOCK LYNETTE Weighted points score GBN, 20/05/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3G. Sheather 540622 4/199

 17 ANOTHER DEBACLE Weighted points score TEM, 25/04/2022, R5, P 8P 3P 8P 5/4W. Bradley 528834 4/099

 18 TOWERING STAR 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 4P 5/1B. Smith 538122 4/394

 19 FAY'S CHARM 1 Weighted points score BUL, 31/05/2022, R5, P 6P 8P 8P 5/1M. Wotton 526407 5/490

 20 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 31/05/2022, R5, P 7P 8P 4P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/381
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 05 June 2022

P M 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHADY BABY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/05/2022, R1, P 3P 7P 2P M/1M. Dunphy 544770 0/0103

 2 FAST LANE FEVER Last start placegetter RIC, 15/05/2022, R3, P 2P 4P 6P M/1C. Proctor 546445 0/098

 3 SAVED BY ROSE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/05/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 3P M/1M. Dunphy 544773 0/098

 4 TYSON'S FURY Last start placegetter RIC, 22/05/2022, R2, P 3P 7P M/1A. Durham 546736 0/079

 5 FAY MERCURY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 27/05/2022, R1, P 4P 2P 7P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/0114

 6 ELITE CHOICE 2 Unplaced after 1 start GOS, 31/05/2022, R1, P 5P M/1B. Gilbert 549776 0/050

 7 ELUSIVE CATCH Weighted points score GOS, 31/05/2022, R1, P 7P 4P 7P M/1N. Lyford 541391 0/068

 8 MR. SIZZLER Weighted points score RIC, 01/06/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 5P M/1A. Drapiewski 546722 0/058

 9 HAND IN GLOVE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/06/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 4P M/1B. Barnes 546449 0/054

 10 ZIPPING WILBUR Weighted points score WPK, 01/06/2022, R1, P 6P 4P M/1J. Finn 551275 0/052

 11 FASHION CHOICE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 31/05/2022, R2, P 6P 6P 4P M/1B. Gilbert 551533 0/051
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 05 June 2022

P 2 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DERRY EXPRESS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 31/05/2022, R7, P 6P 4Y 4P 2/1/1K. Pedrana 529666 16/13180
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 05 June 2022

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PHASE Weighted points score GOS, 31/05/2022, R8, P 4P 3P 2P 4/1/1J. Cortis 534684 11/4234

16 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  2 June 2022 - 07:54 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 05 June 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SLY DUNBAR Last start placegetter RIC, 01/06/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 3P 5/4S. Simonetta 542918 5/0174

 2 EIGHT COUNT Last start placegetter GOS, 31/05/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 5P 5/1M. Smith 498814 7/3148

 3 SANIYAH BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 30/05/2022, R5, P 3P 3P 4Y 5/4T. O'Regan 535672 5/0129

 4 CHEEKY BON BON 2 Last start placegetter WPK, 01/06/2022, R2, P 2P 7P 6P 5/4C. Proctor 542936 1/0120

 5 BOOM CRASH BOOM Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R5, P 5P 1P 1P 5/2T. Craig 530521 5/2186

 6 NERO BALE Weighted points score RIC, 27/05/2022, R7, P 8P 1P 1P 5/2C. Gatt 508625 4/2175

 7 UNO KAI 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/05/2022, R5, P 2P 6Y 4P 5/1K. Pedrana 534548 10/6156

 8 COOL KAT Weighted points score WPK, 01/06/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 6P 5/3W. Bradley 537594 2/1156

 9 ALPHA MISS Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R6, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4C. Gatt 542828 1/0129

 10 BANKROLLED Weighted points score GOS, 26/04/2022, R11, P 8P 1P 2P 5/4N. Wallace 548988 1/0123

 11 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 27/05/2022, R8, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/0117

 12 MARY'S REWARD 1 Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 3P 5/4M. Spiteri 532533 6/0116

 13 DOUBLE PRINCESS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/05/2022, R9, P 3P 7Y 6Y 5/4K. Brown 537225 2/0100

 14 TOWERING STAR 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4B. Smith 538122 4/094

 15 OUR BETTY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 01/06/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4S. Scuglia 534126 2/081

 16 SWEET CHICKEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/06/2022, R6, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4P. Boyd 532560 2/081

 17 DISCO SOUND 1 Weighted points score GOS, 31/05/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/075
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 05 June 2022

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SMOKING BARREL Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 24/05/2022, R3, P

RIS, 21/05/2022, R5, Y

5P 2P 2Y M/1A. Williams 544419 0/0140

 2 SHADY BABY 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/05/2022, R1, P

RIC, 22/05/2022, R2, P

3P 7P 2P M/1M. Dunphy 544770 0/0103

 3 SAVED BY ROSE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/05/2022, R2, P

RIC, 15/05/2022, R3, P

2P 5P 3P M/1M. Dunphy 544773 0/098

 4 FAY MERCURY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 27/05/2022, R1, P 4P 2P 7P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/0114

 5 ROMANTIC FLAME 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 25/05/2022, R1, P 3P 7P 5P M/1G. Borg 543663 0/091

 6 SHE'S SO BRIGHT First start M/1L. Azzopardi 548790 0/00

 7 ANOTHER FAY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/05/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 4P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/080
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